Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Z-Obee Holdings Limited 融達控股有限公司\*

(Provisional Liquidators Appointed)

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Hong Kong Stock Code: 948) (Singapore Stock Code: D5N) website: http://www.z-obee.com

## OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. Original of this announcement is written in Chinese. In the event of any inconsistency, the Chinese version shall prevail over the English version. The following information has been provided by the Company in the announcement dated 3 July 2014 posted on the website of the Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation in accordance with its requirements.

For and on behalf of
Z-Obee Holdings Limited
(Provisional Liquidators Appointed)
Donald Edward Osborn
And
Yat Kit Jong

Joint and Several Provisional Liquidators Acting as agents without personal liability

Hong Kong, 3 July 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lai Hui, Mr. Zhong Yong Sen, Ms. Yang Jian Hui, Ms. Chen Ling and Mr. Wang Shih Zen and the independent non-executive director is Mr. Liu Jintao.

## The Translation of Chinese Version

The announcement from the Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation

"The announcement is made with reference to the recent major change in operation of Z-Obee Holdings Limited (Stock Code: 910948), the petition filed by the creditor of the Company, the Order made by the High Court of Hong Kong on 27 June 2014 to appoint Provisional Liquidators of the Company, and the suspension of trading of the Company's stock in Hong Kong Stock Exchange. According to Section 50-3, Item 7 of the Operating Rules of the Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation, trading of the TDR of the Company will be suspended with effective from 4 July 2014."